HASTINGS PARK.

FILE No. 1028

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		
NAME: SEKIYA Tahlohi.		
HOME ADDRESS: Woodfibre. B.C.		
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09094. SEX: Male. OCCUPATION: Millhand. (F.C.N.P 23/9/	AGE: 43)	52.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and wipartnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	hether carried	on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: B.C.Pulp & Paper Co.Ltd. Woodfibre. B.C.	- 1 1 1 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	
MARRIED? Yes.		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tatsu		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Woodfibre. B.C.		117 6 7 13 14
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Season (M). Sinder Bulle (F) Kilene (F) Nobulco (F) Kiyoshi (M).	-(c) 16	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Woodfibre B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 30. 28. 28. 10. 16. 12. 9.		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be medical Lands of the state of t		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None.		
3.—INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None.		
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit		

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None.		

	E IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
. IF FA	RM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
FATEME	ENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
I. LOCA	TION AND DESCRIPTION: Desidence on property of B.C.Fally & Pages 1
2 LAN	DLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B.G.Felp & Paper Co.164. Woodship 3:0
3. PAR	TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4. STAT	TE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
6. IF F.	ARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN;
STATE	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
ı. GIVI	E BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	Me, I Store, (Michigan) & management & Bureau I Chart - at Booksto
- 17 m	rode, I les, loss in one of Timber, les and bro, Temperature bids attended at he per latt of healthy estended at these theory, Temperature - 3.
2. HO.	RSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
3. GIV	VE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN C
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
-	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE May 27/43
Cur File No. 1028	
Full Name SEKIYA, Tahich	
, sum	ame in Block Letters)
Registration No. 09545	V Male - Female Age <u>May 5/1889</u>
	(Check)
Former Address Woodfibre,	B.C.
Date Evacuated 27/3/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
	(Check)
Present Address c/o Wall	Bros., Box 214, Coaldale, Alberta
Warried - Single	
(Check)	Name of Wife(WATANABE) Tatsu #09094
	Name of Husband
	Name of Father Tajiro (Dec'd)
Names of Children under 16 K	
Nobuko Jan. 2/19	28 Kiyoshi May 27/32
quested by <u>E. Bridson</u>	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information M	

CHATTERS SCHOOLS

*11e 1028

April 8, 1946.

Res Tablish L BERTTA JOHNAS

All token every with him, according to letter of October 12, 1942.

are 1 Palyred by 9.6.8.6. May 12, 1943.

Printing CO Possill Dr. 20. P. Brysley Brever Co

2 Crates

2 Mattresses
Table top & bottom
Clock
Mirror
2 Bed Springs
2 lod Cranes
Ddle Gates)
" Unairs)

Sied Poll Line

Sale and Revis SENIOS COUNTY

Cabinet & chest of drawers

(Discarded)
D.R.gobie
Montel Check
Mirror
2 Springs
2 Beds
Gerden ChairConstruct of the

Roll of Line Boll of Ros

Toronto Comen Second tem 2 Second & odd lat Odd lat of teals

On Hand I Carton

Mr. Tahichi SEKIYA, Registration No. 09094, Welling P. O., Welling, Alberta.

Dear Sir:-

Re: Applications for shipment of effects to evacuated Japanese.

We have received your request for the shipment of some of your effects to you.

Please note that this matter is being cared for by the Security Commission. You should, therefore, apply to them giving very exact particulars of what you require, where it is located, and place to which you wish it shipped.

If you are located near a Security Commission Supervisor, you should secure from him three copies of the standard Custodian Release Forms and after filling them up, send them direct to the B. C. Security Commission, Marine Building, Vancouver. If you cannot secure these, a letter to the Security Commission in Vancouver will be sufficient.

If the Security Commission see fit to make shipment, they will contact us and we shall be pleased to release the goods.

Yours truly.

Geo. B. Spain Protection Department.

Necid			ECTIO
Fle Na.		Sire to design	1945

Ans.	3-165		

C-165-A
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.
CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM
Address Millings Date 1/1/1943
To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
I. T. Sehiya, Police Registration No. 09545
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at 621 bodowa Street E.
in possession of % 7 Vatanalie
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.
Description of Property:
Jonly hester round type (about 3'x feet tall)
Long bureau containing classware (about Wz' 13', H4'
tolly wooden box containing household goods
(about dw 24', 13, 112' made by
Original Address Maddiline Bb. bond
Date Evacuated to Vancouver _ March 18, 1942
Date Evacuated to Present Address May 8,1942
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old/
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY /2
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION Per: Askingel.

Claimant Signs Here

T. Sepinja

REGISTRATION NO. 09545

FILE NO. 1028

The following chattels were sold by public suction at 192 Femali St., Taxonaro, D.C. on July 25, 1944

Table Lap 1				8.00
Instal aloue A				5,00
Close of Green				15.50
Round distinct ent	La K			1,00
. EXPLOY				1.00
Principle of the second		MAR E RIVER		10.00
Toronto cover:				3.2
. Studio Louise X				16.50
Cardon shedr, en				1.73
4 Chairs				3.00
2 Sersons and od	i lot			0.75
Odd Lot tools				1.00
.Bed & apring			والمراجع والمراجع	5.00
ALROIL of Macio				1.00
, 1 mall of Lincks				0.25

Total

Less Expenses: Movings 2.10

Not Proceeds Credited:

76.00 11.67

64.33

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver 28.
Remarks.

PERCHANDEN

the force in

March 23rd, 1945.

To: Mr. Wille

From: Mr. Green

Res Tehteht SEKTIA Tekso HARBA Hara Shunko Sarro

to you the other day there is have one or two authores unaccounted for a realize that this was in the your case we want this was in the your case, which is a sent the your case, which is a sent the your case, which is a sent product of the sent production and in the your case, which is a sent production and in the protection and in the protection and in the protection and in the protection and in the sent production.

On reference to Lot No. 121 (Cronets 11st)

Mor 21st, 1922, I see that two relies of lineless are

unadequated for besides, of course, the mattress which

so cluste have to describe as more for sale without

factors have to describe as now tone up becomes the

leganses has asked for shipment and he has stated the

color of the lineless to be plak, so it is evidently

not too old to be recognized.

The remaining thems on this inventory ware told at Vancouver Auction 20, at which succion I hate that the tollowing soles were also made:

- (1) Two wolls limited for 300. Account
 Of Takes Namba, (1)e 8185, also a Woodstare man. Hgs
 Limit (200 105, May 25th, 1912) shows only one well of
 Limitate and it seems that there wills have been some
 compusion here. Instancely, the sanktary could (whateover that may be) shown on this limit is also uncommuned
 for:
- (2) Three rolls limeleum were sold at the same suction for \$2.75 in the name of Shunko Saito.

April 21st, 1945.

Mr. Tohichi SERIYA, Reg. No. 00545, Taber, Alto.

Dear Siri-

letter of March 9th addressed to the 3. C. Secrety Commission here and referred by these to us on March 14th as there were one or two Stame we were unable to trace. We now find, however, that over thing was sold at suction on July 15th, 1914, in accordance with the policy set by Ottam, as per our enclosure from which you will see that the not proceeds of \$64.33 have been credited to your account. This money can be sent to you or request.

items and later on when so have time to exemine the contents more closely, so will advise you of these and will then probably be able to arrange shipment to you if required.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

Ero. IF

c/c to B. C. Security Commission